(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 14-05-2024 calling upon the
Borrower RIZVANA STORES (BORROWER) and FARUK ABDULKADAR KHAKHAR (CO-
BORROWER) & GAFARBHAI KADARBHAI KHAKHAR (CO-BORROWER) & KHATIJABEN
KHAKHAR (CO-BORROWER) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.
43,35,881.09/- (Rupees Forty Three Lacs Thirty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty One
and Nine paisa Only) due and payable as on 14/05/2025 (detailed break ups are provided here-
under in “Annexure-II”) together with further interest from 15/05/2025 within 60 days from-the date
of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the pub-

[...]

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the prop-
erty and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Nido Home Finance
Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) for an amount Rs.
43,35,881.09/- (Rupees Forty Three Lacs Thirty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty One
and Nine paisa Only and interest thereon.
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub- section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in
respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

THE SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY
All The Piece And Parcel Of The Immovable Property Of A Commercial Shop No.5 On Ground Floor